1.

2.

3.

- 1	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	S&H Form: (2/ U.S. DEPARTMEN
		RECORDATION FORM COVER GREET	OF COMMERC
		DATENTO ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
	e2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY	
Ļ	To the Director of the U.S. Patent	t and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.	
	Name of conveying party(ie 1. Kun-ho YUN 2. Jong-tae AN	es):	
	Name and Address of recei	iving party(ies):	
	TOSHIBA SAMSUNG STO 416, Maetan 3-dong, Yeong Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443 Republic of Korea		
	ded at Reel 017631, Frame 08	correct the address of the Assignee on the Assignmer 857. The correct address is Toshiba Samsung Storage Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Repu	Technology Korea
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
		g filed after filing of the application: No(s). <u>11/362,910,</u> filed <u>February 28, 2006;</u> or sued .	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1921.1002 Attention: Stephen T. Boughner 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005		
	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
	Enclosed		nent)
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		to this Deposit Accoun
	<u>ien T. Boughner, Reg. No. 49</u> e of Person Signing		7/2/06 Date
		Total number of pages	

00L. ,	'. 2006 4:42PM
i	03-07-2006
-	FORM PTD-1525
	02005 Staas B. Holisty LLP 103101700
1.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document. Name of conveying party(ies): Kun-ho YUN Jong-tae AN
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	TOSHIBA SAMSUNG STORAGE TECHNOLOGY KOREA CORPORATION 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date(s): February 20, 2006
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mai STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1921.1002 Attention: Stephen T. Boughner 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Dep Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>Stephe</u> Name	en T. Boughner, Reg. No. 45.317 of Person Signing Signature Total number 1
	Total number of pages including cover shee
_	
eooe yberh	E 00000004 12362910 t

PATENT REEL: 017901 FRAME: 0043

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinatter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Tochiba Samsung Storage Technology Korea Corporation 416 Machan Congressions surv Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea (hardination, "ASSIGNEE"). The receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and impress to the invention entitled RECORDING AND/OR REPRODUCING APPARATUS, MEDIUM, AND METHOD CONTROLLING A reliating to international Paters Application PCT/JP // was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: _and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (a) executed on ; (insert date of execution of epplication, if not concurrent) (b) 探edon。 Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY ILP, 1201 Naw York Avenue, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (2024)4-1500) is haraby authorized to insert in (b) the specified date, when known. Serial No. : and to eald application and all Letters Palent(a) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, release or reasonnessed application based thereon, for the full form or terms for which the said Letters Palent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, thereinsfier, "said application(s) and Letters Palent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deep necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the isouting of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reignee, respendingtion, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise of be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful deline, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s), (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) (Typed Name (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(as)) 20 February 2006 Jong-tee AN 20 February 2006

> PATENT REEL: 017901 FRAME: 0044

LAW OFFICES STAAS & HALSEY LLP

<u>Telephone</u> (202) 434-1500

1201 New York Avenue, N.W. 7th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005

Facsimile (202) 434-1501

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

July 6, 2006

TO:

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTN:

Assignment Division

FAX NO.:

571-273-0140

TELEPHONE:

FROM:

Stephen T. Boughner

RE:

11/362,910

YOUR REFERENCE: SS-26020-US

OUR DOCKET: 1921.1002

NO. OF PAGES (Including this Cover Sheet) __6

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee(s). Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited. If there are any problems with this transmission, please contact us immediately.

COMMENTS:

RECORDED: 07/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017901 FRAME: 0045